

ਸੇਕਰਡ ਹਾਰਟ ਇੰਟ. ਕਾਲਜ ਆਫ਼ ਐਜੁਕੇਸ਼ਨ

SACRED HEART INT. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Affiliated to Punjabi University, Patiala Approved by NCTE NAAC Accredited)

Ref.: SHICE(B)/ 2015

Regional Director Northern Regional Committee National Council for Teacher Education Fourth Floor, Jeevan Nidhi - II LIC Buliding, Bhawani Singh Marg, Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur - 302005 (Rajastan)

Subject: - Submission of affidavit for implementation of (Recognition Norms and Procedures) Regulation 2014 in existing NCTE recognized institution i.e., Sacred Heart Int. College of Education, Barnala (Punjab).

Respected Sir,

I, Naresh Mittal, Finance Secretary, Sacred Heart Educational and Welfare Society, Moga hereby submitting that Sacred Heart Int. College of Education, Barnala (Punjab) is running 02 units of B.Ed. course (100 seats each) with annual intake of 200 seats. A per new National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedures) Regulation 2014, the management Committee of our institution is agreed to run 04 units of (50 seats each) of B.Ed. Course in Sacred Heart Int. College of Education, Barnala (Punjab) with Annual intake 200 seats academic for session 2015-2016 additional required facilities will be created till October 31,2015.

1, on behalf of management committee of Sacred Heart Int. College Of Education, Barnala (Punjab), hereby submitting an affidavit as per prescribed format for implementation of (Recognition Norms and Procedures) Regulation 2014 in existing NCTE recognized teacher education institution i.e., Sacred Heart Int. College of Education, Barnala (Punjab) along with photocopy of the recognition orders issued by NCTE to our institution. This is a submitted for your information and necessary action.

Sincerely Machinetal

(Naresh Mittal)

Finance Secretary

Sacred Heart Educational and Welfare Society, Moga

Encl:

1. Affidavit as per prescribed format

2. NCTE recognition order for initial 100 seats and additional 100 seats i.e., total 200 seats

Dhanaula Road, Barnala-148101, Punjab (India)

Phone: +91 1679 264475 | Website: www.shice.org | E-mail: sacredheartbarnala@gmail.com



AFFIDAVIT

I am Naresh Mittal S/O Sh Prem Chand, Finance Sectary of Sacred Heart Edu Moga (Punjab) certify that I have been authorized by the Management Committee of Sacred Heart Int.

College of Education. Barnala (being run by Sacred Heart Educational and Welfare Society, Moga) to give this affidavic on behalf of the institution, Which at present offers Bachelor of Education (B.Ed) course of one year duration with File Code No. PB-(APN01613) & PB-613(APN06716) with additional intake of

100 seats. It is further certified that the Management of above mentioned institution has studied the National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedures) Regulation, 2014, carefully and has understood their implication for the existing Teacher Education Institution offering NCTE

recognize teacher education Program(s).

Further. I have been authorized by the management to state that the institution shall fulfill the revised norms relating to the intrastructure facilities, enhanced amount of Endowment and Reserve Fund, Number and qualification of Teaching Staff, Curriculum and implementation strategies, in view of the change in duration intake of the programme(s) offered by the institution within the time limit allowed by NCTE

Further , at present the institution is running 02 units of 200 seats of B.Ed. course (100 seats each) with annual intake of 200 scats from academic session 2004-2005 onwards and management of institution is agreed to run the, 4 units of (50 seats each) of B.Ed. course with annual intake of 200 seats from academic Session 2015-2016 onwards as per new National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedures) Regulation, 2014.

The contents of this Alfadaviudocuments has been read over to the depundationage tant he/she has accepted it true & correct. (Naresh Mittal)

Scoretary Finance

or d Heart Educational and Welfare Society, Moga

Place: Barnala Date: 16.02.2014





ਸੇਕਰਡ ਹਾਰਟ ਇੰਟ. ਕਾਲਜ ਆਫ਼ ਐਜੁਕੇਸ਼ਨ SACRED HEART INT. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Affiliated to Punjabi University, Patiala • Approved by NCTE • NAAC Accredited)

Ref.: SHICE(B)/ 2018/ 1123

Date 16-04-2018

To

Regional Director

Northern Regional Committee

National Council for Teacher Education

G-7 , Sector - 10,

Dwarka Nagar, New Delhi.

Subject:- Compliance report of the conditions of Sacred Heart Int. College Of Education for M.Ed

Respected Sir,

With Reference no. F.No./NRC/NCTE/NRCAPP-1047/2018/192072.It is brought to kind your notice that the institution has created additional facilities that include (a) additional built - up- area, (b) additional infrastructure, (c) additional funds and the documents as required Land documents, Encumbrance certificate (EC), Land Use Certificate, Building Completion certificate and Faculty Detail are sent here with. For your kind information.

With Regards,

Sacred Heart Int. College of Edu









I Satwant Singh Dani son of Sh. Dilbag Singh Chairman/Secretary of Sacred Heart International College Of Education, Barnala managed by Sacred Heart Education & Welfare Society, Moga (Punjab) aged about 50 years, resident Moga of do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

- 1. That I am duly authorized to give affidavit for admission in M.Ed. course in college mentioned above for academic session 2015-2016 by ASFCOE, affiliated to Punjabi University Patiala, Punjab through centralized online counseling as per admission policy of Punjabi University Patiala academic session 2015-2016 and shall be solely responsible for the same.
- That aforesaid college is a member of Association of Self Financed College of Education
 Affiliated to Punjabi University Patiala Punjab.
- 3. That our college is duly recognized by NRC, NCTE, Jaipur as on date 9 june 2015 with an annual intake of 2015-16 seats 50 affiliated with Punjabi University Patiala and is approved/notified by Govt. of Punjab and our institution is not derecognized/disaffiliated by apex/competent body(ies)/authority(ies).
- 4. That on behalf of our institution I hereby give our consent for online centralized admission counseling as per the schedule prepared by Admission Committee of Association of Self Financed Colleges of Education, Punjab for academic session 2015-2016.
- 5. That our institution is free from the clause of being Accredited by NAAC, Bangalore.
- 6. That we shall bound ourselves to appoint additional staff based on number of students admitted in subject combinations as per norms of the affiliating university/ NCTE Regulation 2014.
- 7. That we shall bound ourselves to maintain proper record, deposit application forms and other relevant information in specific format and shall submit the same to ASFCOE, Punjab within stipulated time, if demanded, if fails to do so, we shall be held responsible for the same.
- 8. That we shall be held responsible for any discrepancy found in checking of eligibility criteria as well as percentage (including rural area benefit, if any) of qualifying examination of student admitted in our institution as per the admission policy of academic session 2015-2016.
- 9. That we shall be bound to admit students allotted by ASFCOE, Punjab during the course of counseling/ allotment for academic session 2015-2016.

VERIFICATION :-	attada villone in
I, the above named deponents do hereby swear affidavit are true and correct, that it conceals noth	(or solemnly affirm) that the contents of above the soling and that no part of it is false; and over capital
arrive and the same correct, that it contains	
Dlace:	Deponent(s)cu

Date:....

Barr ... 1415

Deponent (S) cume second of the deponent of th

AFFIDAVIT

I,Satwant Dani Son of Sh.Dilbag Singh Chairman of Sacred Heart International college of Education, Barnala aged about 50 years, resident of Moga do hereby make oath and state as under-

That the institution undertakes that the land and permanent building are at the same place as per the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulations. The building plan has been approved by C.T.P.(Punjab)(competent authority)and plot no/khata /khasra No117//10/1/4-18 26/1/1-0, 10/2/1/2-13, 11/7-8, 20/1-19/1/2, 2/8-0, 18/7-11, 19/6-8/1/2,22/6-4, 23/8-0,17/2/4-0, 24/1/3-0, 136//2/6-4, 3/8-0, 4/1/1-11, 4/1/1-9 reflecting total land area 19603 Sq.mts. total built up area is 2225.61 Sq.mts. The address / khata /khasra /plot no are matching with the registered Land documents CLU, Mutation Certificate etc. as submitted by the institution to the NRC,NCTE and there is no at all any variation what so ever in the land & building documents. Thus the same are elaborated as under:-

Sr. No.	Detail regarding land & building documents	Land area /built up area as mentioned in the land & building documents, as application as per provisions of the NCTE Act Rule & regulations.
1.	Name, address / khata /khasra /plot no as per the registered Land documents. 117//10/1/4-18 26/1/1-0, 10/2/1/2-13, 11/7-8, 20/1-19/1/2, 2/8-0, 18/7-11, 19/6-8/1/2,22/6-4, 23/8-0,17/2/4-0, 24/1/3-0, 136//2/6-4, 3/8-0, 4/1/1-11, 4/1/1-9 Name & Address: Sacred Heart International College of Education, Barnala	Land area(in sq. meter) 19603 Bulit up area (in sq. meter) 2225.61 + (if shown in the land documents)
2.	Name, Address / khata /khasra /plot no as per the conversion of the Land certificate. 117//10/1/4-18 26/1/1-0, 10/2/1/2-13, 11/7-8, 20/1-19/1/2, 2/8-0, 18/7-11, 19/6-8/1/2,22/6-4, 23/8-0,17/2/4-0, 24/1/3-0, 136//2/6-4, 3/8-0, 4/1/1-11, 4/1/1-9 Name & Address: Sacred Heart International College of Education, Barnala	Land area(in sq. meter) 19603

3.	Name,	Land area(in sq. meter 19603
	Address / khata /khasra /plot no as per the approved building plan117//10/1/4-18 26/1/1-0, 10/2/1/2-13, 11/7-8, 20/1-19/1/2, 2/8-0, 18/7-11, 19/6-8/1/2,22/6-4, 23/8-0,17/2/4-0, 24/1/3-0, 136//2/6-4, 3/8-0, 4/1/1-11, 4/1/1-9	Bulit up area (in sq. meter) 2225.61
	Name & Address: Sacred Heart International College of Education, Barnala	
<u>4.</u>	Name,	Land area(in sq. meter) 19603
	Address / khata /khasra /plot no as per the building completion certificate 117//10/1/4-18 26/1/1-0, 10/2/1/2-13, 11/7-8, 20/1-19/1/2, 2/8-0, 18/7-11, 19/6-8/1/2,22/6-4, 23/8-0,17/2/4-0, 24/1/3-0, 136//2/6-4, 3/8-0, 4/1/1-11, 4/1/1-9 Name & Address: Sacred Heart International College of Education, Barnala	2225.61
Note	 If the land area is shown in the Land/ Building documents in different measurements i.e. bigha/hectare/acre etc. the same should be converted into sq. meter & reflected in the above statement. 	

(Deponent)

VERIFICATION

I,Satwant Dani, the above deponent do hereby verify that the contents above are true to the best of my personal knowledge.

Verified and signed at Barnala.

(Deponent)

BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

_hereby certify that that the institution namely ____Sacred Heart

International	College	of	Educatio
Barnala			
	Barnala		situated
	Darridia	have person	nally inspected th
	ntioned in the statement bel irements and specifications fou	ow and the same is based	
Name of the soc	iety/ trust i.e. management of t	the institution Sacred Hear Welfare Soci	rt Educational Ar
The society /trus	st i.e. management of the instit o.	ution is having Copy enclose AABTT2083N	
Name of the inst		College of Ed	
the society spo vest the title of institution as p ,2009 Note:- Clasue8 (7) (iv "the society spi transfer the ves of the institution date of issue of of Regulation 7 due to local lat	n the competent authority to nsoring the instruction has treated the land and building in the ser clause 8(7) (v) of the NCT of the land & building in within a period for six more formal recognition order sub of the land of the	required to recognized in period of six date of recognition regulations (1) the NCTE Regulation (11) cy fails todo so all intimate in lity to do so."	the certificate be enclosed by a estitutions within a months from the issue of formation order under sub- 1) of Regulation 7 of ulation, 2009.
Location with k	hata/khasra /Street No./ Ward	No., Name of	
the Place, Corpo	pration/Municipality /Panchayat	21.02.2005	
	the office of Sub-Registrar/T	ehsildar with Tehsildar, Bar	nala
	the land of the institution is in a	single plot or Single Plot	
different plots. If the location of	of the land of the institution is e of different plots be mentione	not in a single N.A	Martin San Bay
Type of owners	hin of land	ownership	
Building plan	approved by (address of	tion Chief Town	Planner Punjab,

	Year of completion of construction of the building.	23.05.200	6	
	Purpose the building. is being e for which the building is being used /proposed to be used.			
	Electricity connection No.			
	Telephone connection No.	01679-264	1475	
	Water connection No.		.,,,,	
1969	Total land area of the institution	19603 Sq.	Mts	
	Total built up area of the institution	2225.61 S	200000000	
	Total land area earmarked for particular teacher training programme along with name of the course	20K. 0Mar	H. SELECTION AND ADDRESS OF	
4	Total built up area earmarked for particular teacher training programme along with name of the course	20K. 0Mar	lan	
	Details of construction of building (Roofing pl. Mention RCC/	11112	Area	Roofing
	Asbestos /Tiled/ Any other pl. Specify)	Ground Floor	Sq. ft.	1225.61
	(the column to be filled up in case the building of the institution of more than one floor)	First Floor	Sq. ft.	1000
		Second Floor	Sq. ft.	N.A
		Third Floor	Sq. ft.	N.A
		Total built up area	Sq. ft.	2225.61
	Details of Land Use Certificate for educational purposes from the concerned Govt. authorities /any other Govt. local body details there of.	Date of 21.05.2005		Certificate:
	The state of the s			wn Planne
	Lotte Address	Punjab, Ch Provisions which the authority issuance CLU	of the concern	

On verification f the above on site, I hereby certify that:-

- 1. The land building of the institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programme. The institution campus, building, furniture etc. is barrier free. There is no temporary structure, asbestos /tin sheet sheds available in the building. Safeguard against fire hazards has been provided in all parts of the building.
- II. The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and by laws of the building construction as per the Bureau of Indian Standards and the same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course.

II. The construction of the sound to be used for E Indian Standards.	he building is completed in all respects ducational purposes and having the load	and the building is structural bearing capacity as per the late
	Signature with Seal	
	Name of the Approved /authorized Engineer/ Architect	
	Designation	
	Office Address	
runed by the competent go	vt. authority /local govt. body	Signature with Seal
runed by the competent go	Name of the competent	Signature with Seal
runed by the competent go	Name of the competent authority	Signature with Seal
runed by the competent go	Name of the competent	Signature with Seal
	Name of the competent authority Designation	
	Name of the competent authority Designation Office Address ed representative of the management of	the institution. Signature with Seal
	Name of the competent authority Designation Office Address	f the institution.
	Name of the competent authority Designation Office Address ed representative of the management of the authorized representative of the society /Trust running teacher training programme Designation	f the institution. Signature with Seal S. Satwant Dani Chairman
	Name of the competent authority Designation Office Address ed representative of the management of the authorized representative of the society / Trust running teacher training programme	the institution. Signature with Seal S. Satwant Dani

Course wise details to be filled in by the institution

Name & address of the existing teacher education institution

Sacred Heart International College of Education

Course	B.Ed
Inake:_200	The state of the s
No. & Date of NRC Recognition order NRC/NCTE/F-7	PB 524/2008/46612, 25/04/2008

	area earmarked for the proposed ining programme	19603	Sam		
Total Built up area		19603Sqm			
to fill up th	ure details as per provisions of the he information as per the applicab there under:-	NCTE Regulation, 2009 (the	e institution is required		
1.	Class Room No.	(i)720 Sq. ft. each	(iii) 720Sq. ft each		
2015000	-47	(ii)720Sq. ft. each	(iv)720Sq. ft each		
2.	Multipurpose Hall	(i)6480Sq. ft. each			
3.	Library-cum-Reading room	(i)6480Sq. ft. each			
4.	ICT Resource center	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
5.	Psychology Resource center	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
6.	Art &Craft Resource center	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
7	Health & physical Resource center	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
8	Science & Mathematics Resource center	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
9	Principal Room	(i)500Sq. ft. each			
10	Staff room	(i)500Sq. ft. each			
11	Administrative Office	(i)500Sq. ft. each			
12	Girl's Common Room	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
13	Seminar Room	(i)720Sq. ft. each			
14	Canteen	(i)750Sq. ft. each			
15	Separate Toilet facility for Girls & Boys	(i)480Sq. ft. each	The state of the s		
16		(i)SufficentSq. ft. each			
17	Store room(two)	(i)750Sq. ft. each			

		(i)750Sq. ft. e	ach
18	Multipurpose Play Field	(i)100000Sq. each	ft.
19	Open Space for additional accommodation	Available	
20	Total built up area in the building (ii)Sq. ft. each		
21	Provision of Hostel if any Availab		(Yes/No) esidential/non-residential

Note:

In case the institution is running more than one recognized teacher education programme, the Infrastructure details as per above format is required to be filled in showing the extract infrastructure facilities provided /earmarked for the existing teacher education programme as per provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulations. It may be noted that the institutions while furnishing the above infrastructure details shall ensure that the same as per the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules & Regulations. Likewise for Instructional & other facilities the institutions shall go through the provisions of the relevant NCTE Rules & Regulations and norms &standard there under and make arrangements accordingly.

. Qu	uality of construction	
acka (RC	CC)YES.	
As per bu	uilding standards)	
Cacha	No	
Asbestos	i	
Tiń roof	NO	
Plastering	gYES	
Painting	YES	
looring	YES	
Wood Wo	orkYES	
	onYES	
ight	YES	

1 30	Year of completion of construction of the building.	23.05.200	26	
	Purpose the building. is being e for which the building is being used /proposed to be used.		Educational College	
	Electricity connection No.			
	Telephone connection No.	01679-26	1175	
	Water connection No.	01073-20	44/3	
	Total land area of the institution	19603 Sq.	Mtc	-
	Total built up area of the institution	2225.61 5		
	Total land area earmarked for particular teacher training programme along with name of the course Total built up area earmarked for particular teacher training	20K. 0Ma	rlan	
	programme along with name of the course Details of construction of building (Roofing pl. Mention RCC/		Area	Roofing
	Asbestos /Tiled/ Any other pl. Specify)	Ground Floor	Sq. ft.	1225.61
	(the column to be filled up in case the building of the institution of more than one floor)	First Floor	Sq. ft.	1000
		Second Floor	Sq. ft.	N.A
		Third Floor	Sq. ft.	N.A
		Total built up area	Sq. ft.	2225.61
	Details of Land Use Certificate for educational purposes from the concerned Govt. authorities /any other Govt. local body details there of.	Issued by: Punjab, Ch	Chief To nandigarh of the	Certificate:- wn Planner law under ned issuing owered for of

On verification f the above on site, I hereby certify that:-

The land building of the institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programme.
 The institution campus, building, furniture etc. is barrier free. There is no temporary structure, asbestos /tin sheet sheds available in the building. Safeguard against fire hazards has been provided in all parts of the building.

II. The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and by laws of the building construction as per the Bureau of Indian Standards and the same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course.